
LASZLO LADANY

Law and
Legality
in China

The Testament of
a China-watcher

EDITED BY MARIE-LUISE NÄTH
WITH A PREFACE AND CONCLUDING CHAPTER BY

JÜRGEN DOMES AND MARIE-LUISE NÄTH

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII PRESS
HONOLULU



CONTENTS

Preface by Jürgen Domes

Publisher's note

Introduction

Chapters
1. Preliminary notions

What is China?
Attraction and repulsion
The country and the people
Chineseness
Abyss

2. China's ancient legal System and its end

Two Systems
Sources and scope
Contents
Summary
The end

3. The Mao era: lawlessness

Mao and law
The Start
Courts andjudges
Ephemeral legal reforms
The 'sixties and 'seventies

4. After Mao

For legality
Criminal code
Legislative powers
Civil law
Lawyers
Theory oflaw, 1985-1989

page vii

xii

1

5
5
6

12
21
30

33
33
35
36
43
44

52
52
55
61
66
70

79

79
82
89
92

101
103



vi CONTENTS

5. Labour camps 111

Conective labour 112
Labour education 115
Camps in the Teng era 118
Camps and economic construction 124
Life in the labour camps 124

6. Outside the camps: public security 132

Guarding the leaders 132
Guarding the nation - 135
Heading for trouble 144
T'ienanmen 153

Future perspectives 156

Analytical prerequisities (by Jürgen Domes) 156
Projections (by Marie-Luise Näth) 165

Select bibliography 172

Name Index 175

Subject Index 177


