# LASZLO LADANY

# Law and Legality in China

The Testament of a China-watcher

EDITED BY MARIE-LUISE NÄTH
WITH A PREFACE AND CONCLUDING CHAPTER BY
JÜRGEN DOMES AND MARIE-LUISE NÄTH

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII PRESS HONOLULU

# **CONTENTS**

Preface by Jürgen Domes	page vii
Publisher's note	xii
Introduction	1
Chapters	
1. Preliminary notions	5
What is China?	5
Attraction and repulsion	6
The country and the people	12
Chineseness	21
Abyss	30
2. China's ancient legal system and its end	33
Two systems	33
Sources and scope	35
Contents	36
Summary	43
The end	44
3. The Mao era: lawlessness	52
Mao and law	52
The start	55
Courts and judges	61
Ephemeral legal reforms	66
The 'sixties and 'seventies	70
4. After Mao	79
For legality	79
Criminal code	82
Legislative powers	89
Civil law	92
Lawyers	101
Theory of law, 1985–1989	103

## vi

## **CONTENTS**

5. Labour camps	111
Corrective labour	112
Labour education	115
Camps in the Teng era	118
Camps and economic construction	124
Life in the labour camps	124
6. Outside the camps: public security	132
Guarding the leaders	132
Guarding the nation	135
Heading for trouble	144
T'ienanmen	153
Future perspectives	156
Analytical prerequisities (by Jürgen Domes)	156
Projections (by Marie-Luise Näth)	165
Select bibliography	172
Name Index	175
Subject Index	177